First name Last name

Antonio
Jose B.
Carrol
Thomas
Yurij
Miguel
Alain
Joaquim
George
Luis
Mike
Carmen
José
Michael
Moncy V.
Christian
Sean
Eric J.
Sergei A.
Martin
Josef
Francisco
Oliver K.
Jaques
Nicoletta
Frank
Harold
Hilton
Leo
Riccardo
Donald
Franco
Tuomo
Francesco
Tom
Mogens
Huseyin

Alfonso-Faus
Almeida
Alley
Andrews
Baryshev
de Campos
Blanchard
Carneiro
Chapline
Cunha
Disney
Fernandez
Ibafiez-Olea
Ibison

John

Jooss
Leaning
Lerner
Levshakov
Lopez-Corredoira
Lutz
Macedo
Manuel
Moret-Bailly
Mura

Potter
Puthoff
Ratcliffe
Sarasua
Scarpa
Scott

Selleri
Suntola
Sylos Labini
van Flandern
Wegener
Yilmaz

List of participants

Country
Spain
Portugal
USA
USA
Russia
Brazil
France
Portugal
USA
Portugal
United Kingdom
Spain
Spain
USA
India
Germany
United Kingdom
USA
Russia
Spain
Germany
Portugal
USA
France
Italy
USA
USA
South Africa
Holland
Chile
USA
Italy
Finland
Italy
USA
Denmark
USA

Email
aalfonsofaus@yahoo.es
bda@fisica.uminho.pt
coalley@physics.umd.edu
tba@xoba.com
yuba@astro.spbu.ru
campos@dfis.ufrr.br
alain.blanchard@ast.obs-mip.fr
carneiro@fisica.uminho.pt
chaplinel@linl.gov
Icunha@fisica.uminho.pt
mike.disney@astro.cf.ac.uk

ibison@earthtech.org
moncyjohn@yahoo.co.uk
jooss@ump.gwdg.de
spleaning@hotmail.co.uk
elerner@igc.or
lev@astro.ioffe.rssi.ru
martinlc@iac.es
josef.lutz@etit.tu-chemnitz.de
fmacedo@fisica.uminho.pt
om@umr.edu

Jacques.Moret-Bailly@u-bourgogne.fr

drpotter@lycos.com
puthoff@earthtech.org
ratcliff@iafrica.com
Isarasua@epo.org
rscarpa@eso.org
dascott2@cox.net
Franco.Selleri@ba.infn.it
tuomo.suntola@sci.fi

francesco.syloslabini@romal.infn.it

tomvi@metaresearch.org
mwegener@aarhusmail.dk




